J

SEMINOLE COUNTY

COUNTY SERVICES
BUILDING
1101 EAST FIRST STREET
SANFORD, FLORIDA
32771-1468

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

2022-7563

Consent Item Status: Passed

1/10/2023 In control: Board of County Commissioners
1/24/2023 Final action: 1/24/2023

Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the First Amendment to the Rescue Outreach
Mission of Central Florida for American Rescue Plan Act Funding in the amount of $2,850,000 for
eligible expenditures under the ARPA, Treasury regulations, and guidance, as further specified in the
Agreement. District5-Lockhart (Allison Thall, Community Services Director)

Attachments: 1. 1st Amendment ROM - ARPA Funding Agreement.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/24/2023 1 Board of County Commissioners approve Pass
Title:

Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the First Amendment to the Rescue
Outreach Mission of Central Florida for American Rescue Plan Act Funding in the amount
of $2,850,000 for eligible expenditures under the ARPA, Treasury regulations, and
guidance, as further specified in the Agreement. District5-Lockhart (Allison Thall,
Community Services Director)

Division:

Community Services - Business Office
Authorized By:

Allison Thall

Contact/Phone Number:
Allison Thall/407-665-2301
Background:

On December 14, 2021, the County approved and entered into an agreement to provide
Rescue Outreach Mission (ROM) with ARPA funding for eligible expenditures under the
ARPA Program.

The First Amendment to the above agreement is to enable both parties to continue the
mutual benefits the Agreement provides. The following modifications were incorporated in

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™

Page 1 of 2



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2022-7563, Version: 1

the First Amendment to the ROM ARPA funding agreement:
e Exhibit C - Progress Report is amended from quarterly to monthly reporting

e Exhibit E - Scope of Services are revised to allow ROM the ability to make
additional expenditures within ARPA and Agreement parameters

e Exhibit F - Request for Payment is amended from quarterly to monthly reporting
e Exhibit G - Activity Report is amended from quarterly to monthly reporting

Except for these modifications above, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement
remain in full force and effect for the term of the Agreement.

Staff Recommendation:

Staff recommends the Board approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the First
Amendment to the Rescue Outreach Mission of Central Florida for American Rescue Plan
Act Funding in the amount of $2,850,000 for eligible expenditures under the ARPA,
Treasury regulations, and guidance, as further specified in the Agreement.

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/2/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

